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FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW
WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER

TERMINAL BOARD
NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD

BOX/POWER SUPD
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD

BAND
SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING

QT.

MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR
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BLaO>,O—5—(3)

REF.
NO.

—
QWM Qb W=

PART NO.
LR

302762D91
302762M91
302758
206336
300172

4308
522013-91
522012
204023
204293

7052
601081
601076
601074
601111

601105
601035
600137
600132
561027-91

601113
7022
303448
561026C91
601093

7022
303448
302759

7019
303448

750016
302422
7022
303448
760194-91

760167-9D

302737
4528

200098
4803

7052
204293
204023
742342-91
742343

748002
748025
747009
755034
755035

755037
755039
755040
755041
755043

755044
522016-91
601117
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BL CONTROLLER (3)

NAME

CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT

WASHER

BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW
WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER

TERMINAL BOARD
NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD

BOX/POWER SUPD
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD

BAND
SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING

QT.

MARK
MARK

MARK

MARK

SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL

SEAL

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR
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BLa> kO—7—(4) BL CONTROLLER (4)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B & % B NAME QT.
1 302762E91 =2 v o -3 — (#) CONTROLLER 1
2 302762N91 a2 v b -5 — (#M) CONTROLLER 1
3 302758 TS5y b BRACKET 1
4 206336 EHXAFY E NUT 3
5 300172 & WASHER 3
6 4308 ANV EF/ M8X30 BOLT 3
T 522013-91 LV F a2l — % — (#) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
8 522012 74 NV3 — UV ¥alb-—4%~FILTER/REGULATOR 1
9 204023 & WASHER 2

10 204293 N RS SPRING WASHER 2
11 7052 Tx2Y/M6X%Xx10 SCREW 2
12 601081 hTs5I57 PLUG 1
13 601076 M P JOINT 1
14 601074 T # F JOINT 1
15 601111 #F CONNECTOR 1
16 601105 i F CONNECTOR 1
17 601035 hTS5) oy b COUPLER SOCKET 1
18 600137 F a2 -7 TUBE 1
19 600132 Foa-—7 TUBE 1
20 561027A91 ®®FA (#4) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
21 601113 i F CONNECTOR 1
22 7022 T2/ M4x1 4 SCREW 2
23 303448 & WASHER 2
24 561026C91 @& (4 ) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
25 601093 #F CONNECTOR 1
26 7022 ExY/M4x1 4 SCREW 2
27 303448 B & WASHER 2
28 302759 1IN — COVER 1
29 7019 ¥%xY /M4 Xx8 SCREW 4
30 303448 B & WASHER 4
31 750016 WrE TERMINAL BOARD 1
32 302422 S8 WFE NAME PLATE 1
33 7022 XY/ M4x14 SCREW 2
34 303448 B & WASHER 2
35 760194-91 WA v 7 X (M) BOX/POWER SUPD 1

36 760167-9D B X v 7 X BOX/POWER SUPD 1

37 3027317 TS5 7w b BRACKET 2

38 4528 TxY/M4ex12 SCREW 4

39 200098 4 WASHER 8
40 4803 AAFv /M4 NUT 4

41 7052 EXY,/ M6Xx10 SCREW 4

42 204293 N2ESE SPRING WASHER 4

43 204023 & & WASHER 4

44 T42342-91 i #a2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1

45 742343 2% a2 - F COMMON CORD 1
46 748002 8 WANN BAND 10
47 748025 ANASNF 2 —F SPIRAL TUBE 1
48 747009 BETY Y2 BUSHING 1
49 755034 ? -2 - MARK SEAL 1
50 755035 -2y - MARK SEAL 1
51 755036 -2 —-n MARK SEAL 1
52 755037 ? -7 Y - MARK SEAL 1
53 755039 -7 - MARK SEAL 1
54 755040 ? -2 - MARK SEAL 1
55 755041 v -7y - MARK SEAL 1
56 755043 ? -2 - MARK SEAL 1
57 755044 -7y - N MARK SEAL 1
58 522016-91 V F¥ a2 b — % — (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
59 601117 P CONNECTOR 1
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BLa hO—5—(5)

PART NO.
wmaEs

302762B91
302762K91
302758
206336
300172

4308
522013-91
522012
204023
204293

7052
601081
601076
601074
601111

601105
601035
600137
600132
561027-91

601113
7022
303448
561026D91
601093

7022
303448
302759

7019
303448

750016
302422
7022
303448
760194-91

760167-9D

302737
4528

200098
4803

7052
204293
204023
T742342-91
742343

748002
748025
747009
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755041
755038

755042
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BL CONTROLLER (5)

NAME

CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT

WASHER

BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW
WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER

TERMINAL BOARD
NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD

BOX/POWER SUPD
BRACKET

SCREWM

WASHER

NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD

BAND

SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL

MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK SEAL
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

QT.
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BLaO hO—5—(6)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
m & &5

302762C91
302762L91
302758
206336
300172

4308
522013-91
522012
204023
204293

7052
601081
601076
601074
601111

601105
601035
600137
600132
561027A91

601113
7022
303448
561026D91
601093

7022
303448
302759

7019
303448

750016
302422
7022
303448
760194-91

760167-9D

3027317
4528

200098
4803

7052
204293
204023
T42342-91
742343

748002
748025
747009
755034
755035

755036
755037
755039
755040
755041

755038
755042
522016-91
601117

BHEyuy ®
T B&HJIVV
EY++
+<oo
= -
T W oo

EH T
41 X

S ENCH
[

.
s

s
SN B ow o\
Ji =
g o

L SN/ AN

3

i *’ & % [N
AN ~ N\ ~NNX
= = = 2

&
AN
=

¢\ b
N\ #

JRHENES BEHRE BEHIER ZAFRHE AVHYE BETH
I
NS 8 4
2 T 2ETNY N =B
o N\ & N XN I

bR -1

3

.M

VY B
B\

B AHEDNN DHRNUE HONIN BNSHRN MR NH BH L BWBHLN WA &
(S|
|

[
~
-

AANANANEUERNANEAVEN
!

!
AN WNWNNY WA

Bodd 4444 SmNE UBRE
T
|

L

JEd

-

~

14

14

14
M)

BL CONTROLLER (6)

NAME

CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT

WASHER

BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW
WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER

TERMINAL BOARD
NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD

BOX/POWER SUPD
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD

BAND
SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING

QT.

MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK

SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
SEAL
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SEAL
SEAL

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR
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BLa rO—F—(7)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
waEs

302762F91
302762P91
302758
206336
300172

4308
522013-91
522012
204023
204293

7052
601081
601076
601074
601111

601105
601035
600137
600132
561027-91

601113
7022
303448
561026E91
601093

7022
303448
302759

7019
303448

750016
302422

760194-91

760167-9D

302737
4528

200098
4803

7052
204293
204023
T42342-91
742343

748002
748025
747009
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755035
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BL CONTROLLER (7)

NAME

CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT

WASHER

BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW
WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER

TERMINAL BOARD
NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD

BOX/POWER SUPD
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD

BAND
SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING

QT.
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BLO rO—F—(8)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
"%y

302762G91
302762Q91
302758
206336
300172

4308
522013-91
522012
204023
204293

7052
601081
601076
601074
601111

601105
601035
600137
600132
561027A91

601113
7022
303448
561026E91
601093

7022
303448
302759

7019
303448

750016
302422
7022
303448
760194-91

760167-9D

302737
4528

200098
4803

7052
204293
204023
742342-91
742343

748002
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747009
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BL CONTROLLER (8)

NAME

CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER
BRACKET
NUT

WASHER

BOLT

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER/REGULATOR

WASHER

SPRING WASHER

SCREW
PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

COUPLER SOCKET

TUBE

TUBE

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

SCREW

WASHER

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

SCREW
WASHER
COVER
SCREW
WASHER

TERMINAL BOARD
NAME PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
BOX/POWER SUPD

BOX/POWER SUPD
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
JUNCTION CORD
COMMON CORD

BAND
SPIRAL TUBE
BUSHING

QT.

MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK
MARK

MARK
MARK
MARK
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SEAL
SEAL

SEAL
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SEAL
SEAL
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SEAL
SEAL

FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

CONNECTOR

RGN - Ll Y — s DD DD b pd ek ek e DD DD B = = W O O = b

bk e ek ek b b b e O Pl B o> 00 B DN = N0 DD =

[ Y

—



N @ Lfﬂ?\eedle

@~ %fr%ﬁeedle

~fH(3-phase)
380-415-440V

HifH (1-phase)
100-200-220- 240V

-~ #1(3-phase)
200-220V



BIERY IR OPERATION BOX

24 v F - chfa— K SWITCH & JUNCTION CORD
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EF &2 B NAME QT.
1 760195-9D #M#E Ry 7 X () BL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
2 760193-9D #HHE X v 7 X BL CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
3 301729AHD 7 5 ¥ ¥ FLANGE 1
4 4120 EFxTYV /M4 X8 SCREW 3
S 7027 32V /M5 X8 SCREW 2
6 301731AHD X & ROD 1
7 4100 EXTY /M3 X6 SCREW 1
8 742344 oMk — F JUNCTION CORD 1
9 301729-HD 7 5 ¥ ¥ FLANGE 1

10 4905 A2V (%) /4. 5 SCREW 4
11 70217 ¥ 2TV /M5 X8 SCREW 2
12 742341-91 $# a2 - Fewv b JUNCTION CORD SET 1
13 742341C91 ®H @42 —- Fev b JUNCTION CORD SET 1
14 742346-91 H #2—-F (€ -% — ) JUNCTION CORD 1
15 742096 gk - F (Vv /A4 F) JUNCTION CORD 1
16 742095 Wk 3 FoOE &Rt JUNCTION CORD 1
17 742294-91 s #12— F JUNCTION CORD 1
18 742348-92 7 — A & EARTH WIRE 1
19 742374-91 M- F (FNHBH) JUNCTION CORD 1
20 742257-91 ®B¥W a2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
21 742257491 B#®W 2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
22 742257B91 B 2 — F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
23 742257C91 B2 - F POWER SOURCE CORD 1
24 750006B91 BEP MKy 7 2 (M) POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS. 1
25 750006491 ®BEEH#X» 7 2 (M) POWER JUNCTION BOX ASS. 1
26 706015-91 X A v F (#) SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
27 303991 r—-nTaAd sk BALL JOINT 1
28 306733A ¥y berow F PITMAN ROD 1
29 3004638 P2 Fazxz -2 - ACTUATOR 1
30 4320 AAXTY /M6 x10 SCREW 1
31 204894 JE MV R SPRING 1
32 307091 7355 v b BRACKET 1
33 4320 AARXY /M6 X10 SCREW 1
34 706014-91 X A v F SWITCH 1
35 300469 A5 - COLLAR 1
36 4320 AARXRY /M6 X10 SCREW 1
37 306733 ¥y bverov F PITMAN ROD 1
38 303991 R—-NVIZaAd st BALL JOINT 1
39 302469 7379k BRACKET 1
40 4301 AARXRTY /M5B X225 SCREW 2
41 204585 o & WASHER 2
42 4805 AAFTYEFE/MS5 NUT 2
43 302470 737w b BRACKET 1
44 480 RN PEDAL 1



BL210-220A-310-320A-410-420A




o haLy 44— WASTE RECEPTACLE
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB’ B % i NAME QT.
1 300524-91 vy +rav 272 & ( # ) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
2 300104A Vo hbav ook ( #) WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE 1
3 300105 yrrav ok ( E) WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP 1
4 300106 yvvbkav a2 -—- (TF) WASTE RECEPTACLE 1
5 300365 714N E - %y FILTER SUPPORT 1
6 300107A 74N F - AIR FILTER 1
7 300108 ik X # RING 1
8 300110 355wk (B) (#M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
9 300109 7545wk (B) BRACKET 1

10 4300 AARXY/ M5 X50 SCREW 2
11 4805 AAFY b/ MDb NUT 2
12 204585 & WASHER 2
13 4910 ATV (%) /5. 1 SCREW 2
14 4113 T2/ M4x20 SCREW 3
15 4803 AAaAFY /M4 NUT 3
16 303448 B & WASHER 6
17 601047 dah7 X RUBBER CUFF 1
18 600136 "= R HOSE 1
19 601046 dn B0 X RUBBER CUFF 1
20 608000 »—-— AN F CORD BAND 2
21 302749 Mt F JOINT 1
22 600118 1 e & HOSE 1
23 600135 - R HOSE 1
24 302750 755w bk BRACKET 1
25 4911 A2 (®) /4. 1 SCREW 2
26 601104 B F JOINT 1
27 300033E NvyFay— (#8) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
28 300376 FA4 7 a2—-Y - DIFFUSER 1
29 300377 J X W NOZZLE 1
30 600117 kr—- R HOSE 1
31 302750 755 v bk BRACKET 1
32 4911 A2 (%) /4. 1 SCREW 2
33 601104 i F JOINT 1
34 300521-91 RNy F a2y - (#4) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
35 300522 F4 72— - DIFFUSER 1
36 300523 J X W NOZZLE 1
37 600121 = R HOSE 1
38 755034 T -2 =W MARK SEAL 1
39 755035 2 -7 =W MARK SEAL 1
40 600138 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
41 755065 R -7 F 2-7 MARK TUBE 2
42 600123 Fa-7 PIPE -1
43 755066 R -2 F a2-7 MARK TUBE 2
44 600086 Fa2-—-7 TUBE 1
45 601112 it F JOINT 1
46 755032 Al A | 7 MARK SEAL 1
47 755033 2 -2 =N MARK SEAL 1
48 748002 E#®NF BAND 8
49 748034 ERNNVF BAND 5



BL211-221A-311-321A
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A2 N KFZLN)

REF.
NO.

Ol b WD

[=3C-N.-ICN N,

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
217
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
317
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
417
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

PART NO.
HREY

300520-9U
300415A9U
300390-UA
300392
300391

4202
300416-UA
300407-91
300404

4202

4805
303067
300409
300400

300401
300418
300419
300420
300421

210525
300411
601046
600119
600120

608000
302749
600118
600135
302750

4911
601104
300033F
300376
300377A

600117
302750
4911
601104
300521-91

300522
300523
600121
755034
755035

600138
755065
600123
755066
303821AUA

4904
300423-91

4110
600092
600124

755067
755036
600086
601112
755032

755033
748002
748034
300381

4516
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& (M)

5X16

5xXx16
/M5

K

-7
W

W

W

5xXx20

NAME

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER/BODY

GASKET

GUIDE PIN

SCREW
COVER
FILTER
GASKET
SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER
HANDLE
CONNECTOR

NUT
BASE
VALVE
PIN
SPRING

NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM
RUBBER CUFF
HOSE
HOSE

CORD BAND
JOINT
HOSE

HOSE
BRACKET

SCREW
JOINT
VENTURI
DIFFUSER
NOZZLE

HOSE

BRACKET

SCREW

JOINT

VENTURI COMPLETE

DIFFUSER
NOZZLE
HOSE

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL

TUBE

MARK TUBE
PIPE

MARK TUBE
WASTE CHUTE

SCREW
AIR BLOWER
SCREW
TUBE
TUBE

MARK TUBE
MARK SEAL
TUBE
JOINT
MARK SEAL

MARK SEAL
BAND

BAND
SPRING
SCREW

DUST DRUM (1)

QT.

B

D — Q0 0o [ .

[ ) - = QO DD = DN b pd kb b ek DN b b e e DN — b et b el - R [N SN SN NN XY

- Y OO =



BL411-421A




SZBMKTL(2) DUST DRUM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & BB & K NAME QT.
1 300520B3U0 ¥ X F FS 4 (4) DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY 1
2 300415A9U LE ¥ (#) COVER ASSEMBLY 1
3 300390-UA ¥ & ¢k COVER/BODY 1
4 300392 H Ry b GASKET 1
5 300391 HAFE GUIDE PIN 4
6 4202 TXYV /M5 X16 SCREW 4
7 300416-UA & )N — COVER 1
8 300407-91 T <1 N & — FILTER 1
9 300404 #H Ry b GASKET 1

10 4202 TRXRTYV/ MBEX16 SCREW 8
11 4805 AAFYF/ M5 NUT 8
12 303067 N2 E& SPRING WASHER 8
13 300409 o F HANDLE 1
14 300400 o F CONNECTOR 2
15

16 300401 2w 7+w bk NUT 2
17 300418 #FELtaH BASE 2
18 300419 o VALVE 2
19 300420 ¥ PIN 2
20 300421 FTUNZR SPRING 2
21 210525 5 1% NAME PLATE 1
22 300411 774N -FI5 AL FIBER DRUM 1
23 601046 Juho R RUBBER CUFF 4
24 600119 " -2 HOSE 1
25 600120 2 Sl S HOSE 1
26 608000 " —- ANV F CORD BAND 4
27 302749 s F JOINT 1
28 600118 ’ - X HOSE 1
29 600135 2 VS HOSE 1
30 302750 737w b BRACKET 1
31 4911 X2V (F) /4 1 SCREW 2
32 601104 P JOINT 1
33 300033F NvFa) - VENTURI 1
34 300376 F4 7 a2-Y- DIFFUSER 1
35 300377A )XW NOZZLE 1
36 600117 r -2 HOSE 1
37 302750 735w b BRACKET 1
38 4911 A2V (F) /4. 1 SCREW 2
39 601104 #F JOINT 1
40 300521-91 XU F 21— (M4) VENTURI COMPLETE 1
41 300522 FA4 7 2= - DIFFUSER 1
42 300523 J XN NOZZLE 1
43 600121 ’ - X HOSE 1
44 755034 -7 =N MARK SEAL 1
45 755035 -2 =N MARK SEAL 1
46 600138 Fa2-7 TUBE 1
47 755065 -2 Fa-7 MARK TUBE 2
48 600123 Fa-7 PIPE 1
49 755066 ?-2F -7 MARK TUBE 2
50 303821BUA YW % WASTE CHUTE 1
51 4904 A2 (M) /3. 5 SCREW 2
52 300423-91 WKH ¥ AIR BLOWER 1
53 4110 T2V M4 x8 SCREW 1
54 600092 Fa-7 TUBE 1
55 600124 Fa-7 TUBE 1
56 755067 ?-2F2-7 MARK TUBE 2
57 755036 -2 =N MARK SEAL 1
58 600086 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
59 601112 ¥ JOINT 1
60 755032 R -2 =N MARK SEAL 1
61 755033 v -7y MARK SEAL 1
62 748002 )8 WAV BAND 8
63 748034 KN F BAND 5
64 300381 ;8. PARS SPRING 1
65 4516 Y2V /M5 x20 SCREW 1



2 FEtA

For 2-needle
BL220A-221A

1 K&tH

For 1-needle

BL320A-321A
BL420A-421A
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TIVFI Iy b MULTI SOCKET

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& BB 2 NAME QT.
1 601109-91 =NV F /v F (M) MULTI SOCKET ASSEMBLY 1
2 601099 PNFV TV MULTI SOCKET 1
3 4911 AxTV (F) /4 1 SCREW 4
4 601103 # F JOINT 6
5 600115 Fa-7 TUBE 2
6 600125 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
7 600126 Fa-—-7 TUBE 3
8 755061 R -7 F2-7 MARK TUBE 1
9 755062 2 -2 F 2-7 MARK TUBE 1

10 755063 ? -7 F2-7 MARK TUBE 1
11 755068 R =2 F -7 MARK TUBE 1
12 755069 R - Fa-7 MARK TUBE 1
13 755070 R =V F a7 MARK TUBE 1
14 601109A91 =W F Vv b (M) MULTI SOCKET ASSEMBLY 1
15 601099 INVNFVI Y b MULTI SOCKET 1
16 4911 A2V (%) /4. 1 SCREW 4
17 601103 #F JOINT 8
18 600115 Fa-—-7 TUBE 2
19 600125 Fa-7 TUBE 3
20 600126 Fa-7 TUBE 3
21 755061 2R - Fa-7 MARK TUBE 1
22 755062 ? -2 F -7 MARK TUBE 1
23 755063 ?R -0 F -7 MARK TUBE 1
24 755068 2R -0 F -7 MARK TUBE 1
25 755069 R -7 F2-7 MARK TUBE 1
26 755070 R -0 F 27 MARK TUBE 1
27 755029 R - F 27 MARK TUBE 1
28 755030 R=—VF -7 MARK TUBE 1



BL310-311-320A-321A




I7—2YLH4—(AYFLRRATYF) AIR CYLINDER (CONDENSED STITCH)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & #/ B & & NAME QT.
1 513069-91 == 7 ¥y % — (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 207924 B & WASHER 2
3 513068 TPy vE - AIR CYLINDER 1
4 302831 7357 vk BRACKET 1
5 4570 ¥3x2Y/M5b5x35 SCREW 2
6 527002 A¥-—-Faryba—-—5— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
T 755038 =7 v MARK SEAL 1
8 755042 T -2 =N MARK SEAL 1
9 600124 Foa-7 TUBE 1

10 755064 v -2 Fa-7 MARK TUBE 1
11 600139 Fa2-—-7 TUBE 1
12 755053 R -7 Fa-—-7 MARK TUBE 1
13 302832 + v 7N KNUCKLE 1
14 306587 ¥ PIN 1
15 303097 1k X &) RING 2
16 300386 vz LINK 1
17 300387 v N — LEVER 1
18 4515 ExTYV /M6 X14 SCREW 3
19 204023 B & WASHER 2
20 306676 B & WASHER 2
21 300385 5 v F LATCH 1
22 303335 P & WASHER 1
23 536 # CHAIN 1
24 4301 AARXTY /M5 x 25 SCREW 2
25 4901 e 3 I SCREW 2
26 204585 M & WASHER 2



BL200-BL.300

SERIES SERIES

BHEBH,
See page 33.

EIEAIOVLL ED & EI(EH,
¢ =)
\ Use when the voltage is

— 32_



gy F— T, E—5 —BE() SEMI-SUBMERGED TABLE, MOTOR (1)
REF. PART NO.
NO. MEBE & K NAME
1 304134 F—FN TABLE 1
2 304135 & (M) TR TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY(T TYPE) 1
3 304136-91 )8 2 () WASTE CHUTE SET 1
4 205468AJA 1B 2 (A ) WASTE CHUTE 1
5 4905 A2Y (%) /4 SCREW 4
6 205469-JA WHE 2 ( B ) WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 1
7 205470BJA Y /B® ( C) WASTE CHUTE 1
8 4904 A% (W) /3 SCREW 3
*9 —mmm— £E—%— (4) MOTOR COMPLETE 1
10 ————-- E-—&2-—F—1 — MOTOR PULLEY 1
5 i —— VALK V BELT 1
12 702009-91 #E RV R A v F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
13 302760-91 B ¥ o () PIN ASSSEMBLY 1
14 302351 Bt ¥ PIN 1
15 107723-05 Z k v J% — STOPPER 1
*(9) £~ 5 — (M) DB F S84~ EH A B L T A1,
*@ See page 84~85 about the motor (assembly).
We—s—T—U— B | @ VALE (BX) | BLEEH:I .
N - S BLEEZ FEAEOlER R
50HzH 6 0HzH 5 0HzH 6 0HzH 50/60Hz (S. P. M)
BL DEVICE | Q@MOTOR PULLY(OUTSIDE DIA.)| @ V BELT (LENGTH) S.P.M
MACHINE MODELS
DESIGNATION | 5 0 H z 6 0Hz 5 0z 6 0Hz 50 / 60 Hz
B R o | s | e | 208 | 208 run,
B52-187TM  /514-303-W 307(M37) | 306 (M36)
B52-18TMA  /514-363-W | BL220A, 2214 | 548($135) | 516(¢110) 6700 / 6700
B52-180M  /514-393-W 5557 (MAL) | 34556 (MA0)
A oy | s sots 0| (000 | 0| 5
ggi:iggA jggjgggw BL310, 311 547($125) |  546(¢ 105) ngg%ig; x‘éé?%ggﬁ 6300 / 6400
BS4-18TM  /514-303-W 306(36) | 418(H35)
BS4-18TMA  /514-363-W | BL320A, 3214 | 547($125) | 546(¢ 105) 6300 / 6400
B54-189M  /514-393-W 56556 (M40) | 34555 (M39)
B54-188 /514-493-W 306(36) | 418(M35)
B5i-188A  /514-463- | BL320A.-821A | 516(4110) | 523(¢ 90) | werseyn) | xes20(uag) | 2900 / 5500
BTS52 186 FA2/504-393-W 306(M36) | 418(M35)
BTS52-186A PA2/504-363-W | D210 211 516(4110) | 523(¢ 90) | swrrp(a0) | sxs20(Mag) | 2200 / 5500
BTS52-187 FA2/514-393-W 306(M36) | 418(M35)
B1S52-187A FA2/514-363- | BL220A. 221A | B16(4110) | 523(8 90 | werrayag) | sxso0(ag) | 0000 / 9500
ETS52-188 FB2/514-493-W 418(M35) |  549(M34)
BTS52-188A FB2/514-463- | BL220A-221A | 523(8 90) | 545(¢ 75) | swuronysg) | sxegorquay) | 4900 / 4500
X iR H

—33—

¢ Fully-submerged Installation




B I_40 0 SERIES

BRBH,

BIEAIBOVLL LD & & 12(EH,

\ﬁﬁ Use when the voltage is
more than 380V.




ihkF— T L. E—4 —BF2) SEMI-SUBMERGED TABLE, MOTOR (2)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BB BT % M NAME QT.
1 302872 F = 7NV TABLE 1
2 304135 B (M) TH TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY(T TYPE) 1
3 304136A91 WE ® () WASTE CHUTE SET 1
4 205468AJA I W% ( A) WASTE CHUTE 1
5 4905 AT (%) /4. 5 SCREW 4
6 205469-JA YW HE % ( B) WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 1
7 302873-JA WREB® (C) WASTE CHUTE 1
8 4904 Ax¥y (L) /3 5 SCREW 2
*g ------ T -4 - (#) MOTOR COMPLETE 1
10 -————-- E-8-7-Y - MOTOR PULLEY 1
11 --———- VAXXWW b V BELT 1
12 702009-91 #H AKX HZ L X A4 W F PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 1
13 179584-92 R Fw v — (#M) STOPPER COMPLETE 1
14 179584-25 X bk v )N — STOPPER 1
15 107723-05 X b w N — STOPPER 1
16 7019 ¥ 2V /M4 x8 SCREW 1
17 4821 AAFY /M4 NUT 1
*(Q)E— 5 — (M) DHEE S I8~BEABRML T A S,
*@ See page 84~85 about the motor (assembly).
DE—H—F—)— GME) | @ VAL (B3 |BLEBHEI VY
v v B OHE BLEER TEREOERER
50HzH 60HzH 5 0HzH 6 0HzH 50/60Hz (S. P. M)
BL DEVICE @OMOTOR PULLY(OUTSIDE DIA.)| @ V BELT (LENGTH) S.P.M
MACHINE MODELS
DESIGNATION 50Hz 6 0Hz 5 0Hz 6 OHz 50 / 60 Hz
$52-186 /504-293-W 556 (M40) 555 (M39)
S59-186A /504-263-W BL4L0, 411 530($150) | 532(¢ 140) | 3o 227 @i | o200 (uagy | 7500 / 8500
$52-187 /514-393-W 556 (M40) 520 (M38)
$52-187A /514-363-W BL420A, 421A 530( ¢ 150) 531 (¢ 120) 7500 / 7300
$52-189 /514-393-W ETL(MAT) | P570(M45)
$52-187 /514-392-W/71027
S$52-187A /514-362-W/7027 BL4204, 421A 516(¢ 110) 523(¢ 90) 307 (M37) 306(M36) 5500 / 5500
X 2B

3¢ Fully-submerged Installation




BL200-BL300

SERIES SERIES

BL210+220A
BL310-320A

&

@
BL211-221A

BL311-321A

Ok
)~
@)~

97 1AX¢tA
For 1-needle

@ 2A41H
For 2-needle

BL210-220A
BL310-320A

BL210+220A-310+320A )

p
BL211-22IA gg |
BL311-321A % (20) ?gg'\‘




2T —7I1) FULLY-SUBMERGED TABLE (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB F % B NAME QT.
1 302867-91 #EMF &R (#) INSTALLATION BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
2 302867491 #E{MH LR (M) INSTALLATION BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
3 213595 X+ M1O0 NUT 4
4 7157 k2 /M1 0x200 SCREW 4
5 4807 ARBFw b/ M10 NUT 12
6 240274 N ZE& SPRING WASHER 12
7 202700 P & WASHER 12
8 7159 B 2T/ MG6 SCREW 4
9 202577 ik X & RING 4
10 4818 AAFrvEFE/ MG6 NUT 4
11 202045 A 3 SPRING WASHER 4
12 200728 B & WASHER 4
13 4910 A2 (®%) /3 5 SCREW 2
14 204585 M & WASHER 2
15 213594 WBEWMN WASTE GUIDE 1
16 4905 X2 (¥) /4. 5 SCREW 3
17 213593 75 5w b BRACKET 1
18 4905 ATV (%) /4 5 SCREW 2
19 210742 8 % WASTE CHUTE 1

20 5118 ExY/C5H5Xx12 SCREW 4
21 5137 A+ EFE/CH NUT 4
22 213596 YBEWRN WASTE GUIDE 1
23 4905 AXTY (¥) /4. 5 SCREW 2
24 7042 mxvy /M3 x 8 SCREW 3
25 4800 AAFVY L/ M3 NUT 3
26 202875 g & WASHER 3
27 304157 F—70n (L) TABLE (UPPER) 1
28 304158 F—7N (k) TABLE (UPPER) 1
29 304159 F—7Nn (F) TABLE (LOWER) 1



BL410-420A

®

@@@

®E)|®)

BLA11-421A

For 1-needle
2X§tH
For 2-needle

BL410-420A

~
BL410-420A




£kRT—TIV2)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
B&HEE

179898-91

179899-91

213595
7157
4807

240274
202700
179889-91
4506
201477

202868
4910
204585
213594
4905

213593
4905
210742
5118
5137

179891-15
4905

137142
7042
4800

202875
304185
304186
304183
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FULLY-SUBMERGED TABLE (2)

NAME QT.

INSTALLATION BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
INSTALLATION BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
NUT 4
SCREW 4
NUT 12

SPRING WASHER 12
WASHER 12
BRACKET 4
BOLT 4
SPRING WASHER 4

WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
WASTE GUIDE
SCREW

O = BB

BRACKET
SCREW

WASTE CHUTE
SCREW

NUT

B N e

WASTE GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

NUT

LW LW DD =

WASHER

TABLE (UPPER)
TABLE (UPPER)
TABLE (LOWER)
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TIVFTST

REF.
NO.

Gl WD =

PART NO.
weaEe

601108-91
601098
601100
601101
600127

600128
600130
600134
600131
600080A

755061
755062
755063
755023
755069

755025
601121-91
601098
601100
601101

600127
600128
600130
600144
600134

600131
600080A
600144
755061
755062

755063
755055
755023
755069
755025

755054
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MULTI PLUG ASSEMBLY

MULTI PLUG ASSEMBLY

NAME
MULTI PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MULTI PLUG
JOINT
JOINT
TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE
MARK TUBE

MULTI PLUG
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E52-E54-ETS52
2 A5tH

For 2-needle

E52-54-187M, 188
0 ETS52-187, 188
S52-187, 187/2027

E52-54-187MA, 188A
ETS52-187A, 188A
S52-187A, 187A/Z027

E52-54-189M
S§52-189




T EREh 1 4E (2 & &) FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & & B 2 NAME QT.
1 302906-9F JAEE By ( # ) FINGER DRIVE COMPLETE 1
2 302901-FD 7 57w b BRACKET 1
3 5345 FxYV/CH5x11 SCREW 2
4 513076 AU AIR CYLINDER 1
5 7029 ¥RxTV /M5 X1 2 SCREW 2
6 601097A #F CONNECTOR 2
7 755043 N -7 -W MARK SEAL 1
8 755044 X -2 - W MARK SEAL 1
9 302902 v N - LEVER 1
10 1222 EFxTJ/7C3 x4 SCREW 2
11 302903-91 Vv )\ — LEVER 1
12 2918 Y2V /C3%x8 5 SCREW 2
13 202875 & WASHER 2
14 302788 RN COVER FINGER 1
15 302898 CIN I COVER FINGER 1
16 302914 R I COVER FINGER 1



EH2-EH4-ETSH2
1 XA
For 1-needle

E52-54-186A
ETS52-186A

(1)

38
1
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| ARSTEIRIF L 143 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. A EF % W NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX g+ W NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 211392B91 $t#WM 757 v F (#) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE(COMP) 1
3 5645 ¥2xYy/C9x11 SCREW. 2
4 302905 L] SHAFT 1
5 303979 E 8\ 2 SPRING 1
6 4819 AAFY /M3 NUT ’ 2
7 302670-91 Z=RH = (M) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (COMP) 1
8 302671-91 #ERM=x (&) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
9 302672 2R/ (L) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1

10 302674 7355w b BRACKET 1
11 5644 B2y /C5H SCREW 1
12 3044 AAFY +F/CH NUT 1
13 302670A91 Zm#x (M) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (COMP) 1
14 302671A91 Z®R#Mx (4F) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
15 302672A 2R/ () CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
16 302673 2Ty N 2R SPRING 1
17 1186 ¥ 2V /C3x3. 5 SCREW 1
18 5142 ¥xT/C4x1T SCREW 2
19 302735 + v b NUT 1
20 210046A XA/ AN - GUIDE/FRONT COVER 1
21 302729-91 WA N1 S SUCTION PIPE 1
22 302681 7357w bk BRACKET 1
23 5012 ¥xY/C3%x5., 5 SCREW 2
24 5441 ¥ ¥xY/Chb5x9, b SCREW 2
25 302680 v - LEVER 1
26 302733 Tw Y oa BUSHING 1
27 201185 & WASHER 1
28 4009-1 ¥xTy/Cb5XxT, 5 SCREW 1
29 5643 ¥4 xY/C 4 SCREW 2
30 302683 AN COVER 1
31 2905 ¥x2TYV/C5H X4 5 SCREW 2
32 301370 5 v F LATCH 1
FTX XXX XX 7= V8= Td, PLEASE NOTE : TX X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

. So please refer to pages 80~83 and
B0~83HEBHL T &, 45— confirm the correct parts.



EbH2-EH4-ETSH2
2A&$tH (For 2-needle)

E52-54-187M,188,189M
ETS52-187,188

@

E52-54-187MA, 188A
ETS52-187A,188A

a

7




2 ASTEIRI 1 848 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB 5 % W NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX §t K NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 302785-91 $rHM T v (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE (COMP) 1
3 5645 ¥V /C9x11 SCREW 2
4 302905 L] SHAFT 1
5 303979 E # N % SPRING 1
6 4819 AAFY /M3 NUT 2
T 302786 AN = COVER 1
8 4009-1HC ¥ x Y / C5 x T, b SCREW 2
9 302782-91 =Z=MMPx (A) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1

10 302783 R (k) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
11 5644 B2y /C65H SCREW 1
12 3044 AAFrvYF/CH NUT 1
13 302787 0N =2 SPRING 1
14 1186 Y2V /C3Xx3. 56 SCREW 1
15 302785A91 $t#H T S5»y v F (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE (COMP) 1
16 XXXXXX $t K NEEDLE PLATE 1
17 302894-91 Z#HMMW=x (4 ) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
18 302895 ZRBPx (E) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
19 302735 + v b NUT 1
20 210046A EANB AN - GUIDE/FRONT COVER 1
21 302729491 WA INA S SUCTION PIPE 1
22 302681 T35 v b BRACKET 1
23 5012 ¥V /C3x5, b SCREW 2
24 5441 ¥2x2Y/C5x9 5 SCREW 2
25 302680 VN - LEVER 1
26 302733 Tw Y oa BUSHING 1
27 201185 K & WASHER 1
28 4009-1 ¥ 32y /C5hH5x17, 5 SCREW 1
29 5328 T2V /C4 X6 3 SCREW 2
30 301370 5 v F LATCH 1
F XX XX XX I =V /8=UTF, PLEASE NOTE : TX X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

So please refer to pages 80~83 and

B0~8HEBML T LT 0, — 47— confirm the correct parts.



E52-E54-ETS52

1 &&H (1 -needle)

W

OR0

&/ &

K




| KEHREAFIRE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. R EBF s & NAME QT.
1 301386A91 % MW +# 7> v + (# ) TENSION POST BURACKET COMPLETE 1
2 301529-BA R #F (4 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
3 306306 AW FE (M) TENSION POST COMPLETE 1
4 306307 RRT B TENSION POST 1
5 306575 1k X g RING 1
6 208449 7 x )V b FELT 2
T 210319 W7o TENSION DISC 2
8 306359 Zm Cup 1
9 208448 5F v b SPRING BUSHING 1
10 208447 mF+ v ; POST NUT 1

11 201037 E# /N X (A) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
12 303923-BA M F ( # ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
13 201086 EMN X (%) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
14 303924-BA M F (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
15 201068 EHDNZX (H) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
16 811036 YV /72 4F SOLENOID 1
17 303929 T35 v b BRACKET 1
18 5094 EXY/CH5X26 SCREW 1
19 303930 JE #8 N % SPRING 1
20 303931 wWmx SCREW 1
21 54217 kXY /7C3 x5, SCREW 1
22 301389 B & & BURACKET 1
23 4009-1 XY /CH5XT1T, SCREW 4
24 5117 XYV /C5H5 x 8. SCREW 1
25 2903 ¥xYV/CT7Tx%x13 SCREW 1
26 301390 AR -9 — SPACER 1
27 301387 735 %5 v b BRACKET 1
28 4009-1 X2 /C5x1T, SCREW 6
29 302757 HRWF I NN THREAD GUIDE LABEL 1
30 303927 HoH X W SHAFT/THREAD RELEASE 1
31 303926 H o X iR PLATE/TENSION RELEASE 1
32 1196 XY/ C3 %X 6. SCREW 3
33 303928 R HxAE BRACKET/TENSION RELEASE 1
34 303664 & iE THREAD GUIDE 3
35 301388 737w b BRACKET 1
36 1229 Y2 /C3 x4, SCREW 2
37 303662 RWAFE THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 6
38 206665 Rl x € THREAD RELEASER PIN 6
39 301382-HD Lk A N — TOP COVER 1
40 301391 M AT THREAD GUIDE PRESSER BAR 1
41 5117 XY /CH X 8., SCREW 1
42 207116 H B THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
43 301392 7357 vk BRACKET 1
44 5461 kXY /7C5B X5 SCREW 1



E52-E54-ETSH2
2 A&t (2-needle)




2 A& REFTFIRIE

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB S % B NAME QT.

1 301503A9F # @ F¥# 7 > v + ( # ) TENSION POST BURACKET COMPLETE 1

2 301529 HRMF (M) (%) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2

3 306306 HRWFE (M) TENSION POST COMPLETE 1

4 201553A RAT TENSION POST 1

5 200983 ik X W& RING 1

6 208449 7=z Wk FELT 2

7 210319 ¥ m TENSION DISC 2

8 306359 2 m Cup 1

9 208448 5 F = v b SPRING BUSHING 1
10 208447 wWF+rvt POST NUT 1
11 201037 EM N (M) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
12 301530 RWTF (M) () THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 3
13 201086 E#HNE () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
14 301533-FA M ¥+ v b NUT 1
15 208449 7 x W b FELT 1
16 301531 HRWF (M) (5) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
17 201068 ERANR (8) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
18 811036 yv/4F SOLENOID 1
19 303929 737w b BRACKET 1
20 5094 2TV /CH5X26 SCREW 1
21 303930 2 ANES SPRING 1
22 303931 W x v SCREW 1
23 54217 kExY /C3x5. 5 SCREW 1
24 301389 E & BURACKET 1
25 4009-1 TxY/CHB5XT. 5 SCREW 4
26 5117 ¥xY/C5b5x8. 5 SCREW 1
27 2903 T2V /CT7Tx%x13 SCREW 1
28 301390 AN -9 - SPACER 1
29 301504 7357 v b BRACKET 1
30 4009-1 T2V /C5xT. 5 SCREW 4
31 302825 8 M NAME PLATE 1
32 303927 H* ot x b SHAFT/THREAD RELEASE 1
33 301505 X AR THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
34 1196 ¥xYV/C3%x6. 5 SCREW 3
35 303928 Rt x B BRACKET/TENSION RELEASE 1
36 303664 * THREAD GUIDE 2
37 301388 7357 vk BRACKET 1
38 1229 XY /C3 x4, 5 SCREW 2
39 303662 HKRAFAE THREAD GUIDE BRACKET 6
40 301526 R ox € THREAD RELEASER PIN 4
41 206665 K x e THREAD RELEASER PIN 2
42 301382-HD E A )\ — TOP COVER 1
43 301391 HREBH T THREAD GUIDE PRESSER BAR 1
44 5117 P2y /C5x8. 5 SCREW 1
45 207116 oiE A THREAD GUIDE BAR 1
46 301392 737w b BRACKET 1
47 5461 ExY /C5 X5 SCREW 1



E52-E54-ETS52

24T
For 2-needle

IAEHH 927

For 1-needle
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REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wmeEs

302512B91

712011B91
5010
1231

748005

4009-1
716007

4009-1
748005

4009-1

302742-91
1234
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1234

200821
511014

7062
302679
601107
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748005
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7062
511014

302732
601107
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302755
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210684

2906
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210682
5053

5184
201191
3044
748001
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SENSOR SET

AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS

NAME
SENSOR SET

CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR

SCREW
SCREW
CLAMP

SCREW

REVOLUTION DETECTOR

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW

PIPE/AIR BLOWER

SCREW
MARK SEAL
TUBE
TUBE

MARK TUBE
BAND

BAND CLANP
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER

AIR CYLINDER
SCREW

COLLAR

JOINT

MARK SEAL
CLAMP
BRACKET
SCREW

AIR CYLINDER

FLAT SPRING
JOINT
MARK SEAL

AIR BLOWER(UPPER)

SCREW

WASHER

MARK SEAL
BRACKET
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

PIN
BRACKET
SCREW
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING
NUT
CLANMP
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I7—V 59— (BBYy)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
W& Es

511011-91

511005
301496
301495

2948

5426
601033
302204

5381
202045

202433
755040
302838
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AIR CILINDER (PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

DRIVE PLATE

WASHER

SCREW

NUT

ELBOW

BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

WASHER
MARK SEAL
BRACKET
SCREW
VALVE

MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
SCREW

NUT

JOINT
TUBE
MARK TUBE
SCREW
CLAMP
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REF.
NO.

O WO DN

PART NO.
&85

302276-91
301003
202180
210766
8421

301002
2905
301006

301009
301106
301107
301108
301110

301111
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301014
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301118
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51117
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304139
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3041524
5012
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5292
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5337
5453

600122
302734
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w
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- (M)
4. 5
5. b
4

2. 7
3

7. 5
12. 5
6. 3
5. 6
5. 6
JVv -+
8. 5
- (M)
- (M)
5. 5
6

5

5

2. 7
8. 17
3

3. 7
6. 5

NAME

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME

OIL WICK

PIN

OIL MARK

KNIFE COMPLETE
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

LEVER
PIN
BUSHING
SPRING
WASHER

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT
LINK

PIN
WASHER
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

AUXILIARY PLATE/CLOTH PLATE

PIN

SCREW

WASHER

SAFETY COVER

FABRIC GUARD

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE

CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE
FRAME PIPE

STATIONARY BLADE
MOVABLE BLADE

FABRIC GUARD

FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

PIN

SCREW

DRIVE LEVER
SCREW

BLOCK

SPRING
SCREW
BALL
SCREW
SCREW

HOSE
JOINT
MARK SEAL
TUBE
MARK TUBE

CHAIN CUTTER

QT.
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— E52-E54-ETS52

1 A& ¢t (1-needle)

¢ (51 E52+54-186
% (@ Evsso-186
¢ /2 E52-54-186A
% (3 ETos- 186A

- o E52-54-187M, 188, 189M
% (8) eTs52-187, 188

sz (o E52-54-187MA, 188A
3% (@ ETse-187A, 188A

0 E52' E54

ETS52




BEHER&MA() SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& F & s W NAME QT.
1 210883E91 7 1 X7V — b CLOTH PLATE 1
2 304156 - U PLATE 1
3 304156A - UM 1 PLATE 1
4 1234 Y2V /C4x3 8 SCREW 1
5 200821 & WASHER 1
6 213513 gt % (81 ) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
7 210883G91 2 X7V — b CLOTH PLATE 1
8 304160 - SUN PLATE 1
9 304160A W w PLATE 1

10 1234 Y2V /C4x3. 8 SCREW 1
11 200821 R & WASHER 1
12 301371 TS5y /R BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD 1
13 5002 Y2V /C5x10. 5 SCREW 2
14 301373 §t 2 NEEDLE GUARD 1
15 5492 ¥xYV/C1 X6 SCREW 2
16 210225C ;i i A A Y FRONT COVER 1
17 8378 il UK THREADING DIAGRAM 1
18 8382 H il U THREADING DIAGRAM 1
19 8398 il U R THREADING DIAGRAM 1
20 9A0076 il UK THREADING DIAGRAM 1
21 9A0077 HE L KX THREADING DIAGRAM 1
22 9A0035 i@ UK THREADING DIAGRAM 1
23 302738 TXRXE LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
24 302696-91 T x A #ix CLAMP/LOWER KNIFE 1
25 301274 77 v COOLING FAN 1
26 210027BFB H A~ N — SIDE COVER 1
27 212307AFB M A~ )N — SIDE COVER 1
28 211557 mE#/ FABRIC GUARD 1
29 1333 ¥xV/C1 X4 SCREW 1
30 212009B B AN BACK COVER 1



E52-54-187M,187MA ,189M

212391D 7 5> 7% (48) A
For crankshart assembly 212391D




HAEMm2)

REF.
NO.

Ol WD =

PART NO.
wmeEs

210731
210267
206180
212643
212500

202058
212503
212504

5600
212214

212502
201089
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/S EW— N —
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C 3 X5

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

NAME

CRANK/UPPER LOOPER
SPACER

WASHER

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD TAKEUP

WASHER
BRACKET
TENSION DISC
SCREW

THREAD TAKEUP

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)

QT.
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ek pand o ek b
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E52-54-188,188A

e e — ——

nkshaft assembly 212333C

212393C 7578 (#8) A

For cra



HHAERM3) SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & & & & m NAME QT.
1 210228-PB 2 5 v 2 vy v 7 b CRANKSHAFT 1
2 210731 252/ LW —IN— CRANK/UPPER LOOPER 1
3 211652 252/ TFN—I\— CRANK/LOWER LOOPER HOLDER 1
4 210267 AN —-—Y — SPACER 1
5 206180 & WASHER 1
6 210231A 2357 /8 CRANK/NEEDLE DRIVE 1
7 211655 vVIN—/ ENW - N - LEVER/UPPER LOOPER 1
8 210351 kY ENV-— NN - THREAD TAKEUP/UPPER LOOPER 1
9 211659 KRV LNV - N - THREAD TAKEUP 1

10 211658 HE (%) THREAD GUIDE (CENTER) 1
11 208235 B & WASHER 1
12 211657 FHY LEVER/HAND LIFT 1
13 211941 JE #8% R SPRING 1



S52
1 FEtA

For 1-needle




| AetZPIRiP - 148 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BT % B NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX §t W NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 211392B91 ##HM 757 v b (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE (COMP) 1
3 7146 2T /Cx10 SCREW 2
4 302905 i SHAFT 1
5 303979 2 AN S SPRING 1
6 4819 ANAFY /M3 NUT 2
7 302670-91 Z@®RM|x () CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (COMP) 1
8 302671-91 ZH@|MP=x (&) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
9 302672 R (£) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1

10 302674 755w bk BRACKET 1
11 5644 Bt /CH SCREW 1
12 3044 AAFv +F/CH NUT : 1
13 302670A91 =@ (M) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (COMP) 1
14 302671A91 H MW x (FH) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
15 302672A AERHx (K) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
16 302673 TN SPRING 1
17 1186 TxYV/C3x3. 5 SCREW 1
18 5142 T /C4xT SCREW 2
19 179883-15 7 5 47 v b BRACKET 1
20 179872-15 T 35 % w b BRACKET 1
21 7044 m=v /M4x10 SCREW 2
22 208245 B & WASHER 1
23 301370 5 v F LATCH 1
24 5488 B2 /CH SCREW 1
25 210023 FTYNZR SPRING 1
26 1435 kzxvy /7Cb65x12. 17 SCREW 1
217 1459 kxY /C4x3 SCREW 1
28 302729-91 WA N A S SUCTION PIPE 1
29 302881 T35y w b BRACKET 1
30 5012 2T /C3 X656 5 SCREW 2
31 4009-1 T2 /CHXT. b SCREW 2
32 302680 VN — LEVER 1
33 302733 T v Yo BUSHING 1
34 201185 B & WASHER 1
35 4009-1 ¥xT/C5HB5Xx1T 5 SCREW 1
36 5643 oo xvy/C4 SCREW 2
37 302683 H N - COVER 1
38 2905 2V /CHXx4, b SCREW - 2
FITX XXX XX E5— I/ =Y TF, PLEASE NOTE : T'X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

N s So please refer to pages 80~83 and
B0~83HEBML T L&V, — 65— confirm the correct parts.



S52
2 X3tH

For 2-needle

S52-187A,187A/Z027

S52-187,187/2027,189




2 AETZRIR R T 1848 THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. S B F % NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX gt ) NEEDLE PLATE 1
2 302785-91 $t®W TS5 7 v F (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE (COMP) 1
3 T146 T2/ Cx10 SCREW 2
4 302905 L] SHAFT 1
5 303979 IE #8 /% % SPRING 1
6 4819 ANAFY /M3 NUT 2
7 302786 h N - COVER 1
8 4009-1HC ¥ x Y /C5 x1T7. b SCREW 2
9 302782-91 Z#@R#Mx (4F) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
10 302783 BRE (L) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
11 5644 B2 /C5H SCREW 1
12 3044 AAFYFCH NUT 1
13 302787 2T YN R SPRING 1
14 1186 ¥RV /C3%xXx3. 5 SCREW 1
15 302785A91 ##H|E TS5 v b (M) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE(COMP) 1
16 XXXXXX 8 NEEDLE PLATE 1
17 302894-91 Z®RH = (F) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (RIGHT) 1
18 302895 R/ (LK) CLAMP/THREAD CHAIN (LEFT) 1
19 179883-15 3 5 v b BRACKET 1
20 179872-15 7 3w b BRACKET 1
21 7044 mnxy / M4x10 SCREW 2
22 302729A91 WA INA T SUCTION PIPE 1
23 302681 755 v bk BRACKET 1
24 5012 ¥2x2Y/C3x5, 5 SCREW 2
25 4009-1 2Ty /CHBx1T, 5 SCREW 2
26 302680 VN — LEVER 1
27 302733 TV Yo BUSHING 1
28 201185 & WASHER 1
29 4009-1 ¥xY/CHXxT 5 SCREW 1
30 208245 K & WASHER 1
31 5488 BRxY/CH SCREW 1
32 210023 FTYNZR SPRING 1
33 1435 kXY /ChbBx12, 17 SCREW 1
34 1459 Ex*Y /C 4 x3 SCREW 1
35 301370 5 v F LATCH 1
36 5328 T2V /C4X6 3 SCREW 2

FTX XXX XX I =V =Y T, PLEASE NOTE : TX X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

s So please refer to pages 80~83 and
80~B3HEBML T Law, — 67— confirm the correct parts.
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1 A gHREAF RIS

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BeEES

302846A9H
210529
5082A
208449
210319

208450
201037
208448
208447
210531

201068
210530
201086
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1817-2A

254010A91
302848-91
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202849
208449

302849
7149

302854-91
5548

302856

7149
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811070-91
302851

7018
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748005
7018
302852

7007
742096
302857
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THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

NAME QT.

TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

DO b b bk s

CupP

SPRING (HEAVY)

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

[ SO W W —

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

Pk ek ok ek ok

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
PLATE COMPLETE

TENSION GUIDE

TENSION GUIDE

FELT

W W W rm N

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
LEVER

et DD

SCREW

SCREW

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

CO b

LEVER
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
FLAT SPRING

[ VY

SCREW
4 F ) JUNCTION CORD
THREAD GUIDE LABEL 1

_— DN



S5H2
@ 2 X&tH (2-needle)

()~ (o)




2 At RATHE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. HEB®E % ® NAME QT.
1 302846-9H R WM ¥+ & (M) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 1
2 210529 ¥ W ¥ (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
3 5082A HF# C5H SCREW STUD 1
4 208449 7 =)k FELT 1
5 210319 WFm TENSION DISC 2
6 208450 Z2m CUP 1
7 201037 FE#MN R (5 ) SPRING (HEAVY) 1
8 208448 5 F zw b SPRING BUSHING 1
9 208447 wWF+ v b POST NUT 1

10 210531 H W (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
11 201068 E#NE (%) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
12 210530 FWTF (M) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
13 201086 EM/N R (H) SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
14 254010C91 A F () (3) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
15 1817-2A ¥ F 1% SCREW STUD 1
16 254010A91 A& 7 (4 ) ( %) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 2
17 302848-91 Vv — bk (#) PLATE COMPLETE 1
18 202849 HFE TENSION GUIDE 4
19 202849 "TeaE TENSION GUIDE 4
20 208449 7z W b FELT 4
21 302849 H # X A THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1
22 7149 By SCREW 2
23 302854-91 U )N — LEVER 1
24 5548 Bt xY/CA4 SCREW 1
25 302856 v X — LEVER 1
26 7149 B xv SCREW 1
27 5105 =R I S SCREW 1
28 811070-91 Y Vv 7 4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
29 302851 7 35 45w b BRACKET 1
30 7018 2T/ M4 X6 SCREW 3
31 302853 VN - LEVER 1
32 4524 KL/ M4x10 SCREW 1
33 1748005 Fy1ar2uvs CLAMP 1
34 7018 EXY /M4 X6 SCREW 1
35 302852 A S FLAT SPRING 1
36 7007 ¥32Y /M3 x3 SCREW 2
37 T42096 k22— F (Vv /2 4 F ) JUNCTION CORD 1
38 302857 RWFIANN THREAD GUIDE LABEL 1



S52




Y-ty b SENSOR SET

W% oS, T7—BE AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BT %2 B NAME QT.
1 179873-91 Y49 — (v ) SENSOR SET 1
2 7T12011B91 X% % € » v — CLOTH EDGE DETECTING SENSOR 1
3 7020 ¥xY/ M4x10 SCREW 2
4 179614425 7T 35 5 v b BRACKET 1
5 7018 XY/ M4 x6 SCREW 2
6 1231 ¥ ¥xY/C1x3. 4 SCREW 2
T 748006 > a0 * VR B 4 CLAMP 1
8 7019 XY/ M4 x8 SCREW 1
9 716007 H S REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1
10 7021 T2V / M4 x12 SCREW 1
11 4802 AAFYFSMA4 NUT 1
12 179615-25 AR — % — SPACER 1
13 748005 i O = B ) B 4 CLAMP 1
14 7020 ¥xY/ M4x10 SCREW 1
15 4802 AAFY P/ M4 NUT 1
16 302742-91 WG N1 7 PIPE/AIR BLOWER 1
17 1234 ¥XxXYV/C4x3., 8 SCREW 1
18 755032 -7 - MARK SEAL 1
19 600092 Fa-7 TUBE 1

20 600129 Fa-7 TUBE 1
21 755061 -2 F2-7 MARK TUBE 1
22 748002 KN F BAND 4
23 748031 Ny FEze€R BAND CLANP 1
24 302678 7355w b BRACKET 1
25 1234 ¥2xY/C4x3., 8 SCREW 2
26 200821 B & WASHER 2
27 511014 TP H -~ AIR CYLINDER 1
28 7062 XY/ M3 X6 SCREW 2
29 302679 A5 - COLLAR 1
30 601107 o F JOINT 1
31 755039 T -2 =0 MARK SEAL 1
32 302682 TS5 w bk (F) BRACKET 1
33 7062 2T /M3 X6 SCREW 2
34 511014 TPy - AIR CYLINDER 1

35 302732 AN FLAT SPRING 1

36 601107 # F JOINT 1

37 755041 v -2 Y= MARK SEAL 1

38 302755 waS®E (k) AIR BLOWER(UPPER) 1

39 1202 ¥xTV/C4x1T SCREW 1

40 167066 B & WASHER 1

41 755037 -7 =N MARK SEAL 1

42 302752 735w b BRACKET 1
43 210684 A S FLAT SPRING 1
44 2906 TxTY/C4x2 6 SCREW 1
45 210683 B PIN 1
46 302751 MEE TS5 b BRACKET 1
47 212287 AN -9 - SPACER 1
48 7023 TXY/ M4 x16 SCREW 1
49 201252 AN 1 SPRING WASHER 1
50 210682 ZbyNnN-,/vory STOPPER 1
51 5053 TxY/C4x%x4, 8 SCREW 1
52 5184 B xrv/C5H SCREW 1
53 201191 mn =z SPRING 1
54 3044 AfFrv /CH NUT 1
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I7—Y 44— (BiB5)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
BRES

511010-91
511004
601033
301497
4515

202045
202433
179449-25
2948
301495

5426
755040
179875-15

4515
302838

7036
526009
755033
755032
755037

4571
4803
601114
755037
600110

755021
4009-1
748001

3

HYODHH ®

SN NI B VB MUY
B NS

YR OB uaZE e

AN

BHxE
a

|

NN HRFYE TUINY
N S\
2 T2 | T

(TN 2T

+HA HWABIH AT R NHL SO
I
Ny Y\

AN
OUN

ZTH\’\I

Nl

AIR CILINDER (PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

ELBOW

BRACKET

SCREW:

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

MARK SEAL
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
VALVE
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL
MARK SEAL

SCREW

NUT

JOINT
MARK SEAL
TUBE

MARK TUBE
SCREW
CLAMP

— e DD DN — e ek GO DN Pt DN b b — ek b DD DD DO bod pd ek b

[y
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Fr—fy h— CHAIN CUTTER

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& &5 & ™ NAME QT.
1 179753-91 F =z - A v a2 - (#Hl) CHAIN CUTTER COMPLETE 1
2 179512-21 7 Vv -4 NA 7 FRAME PIPE 1
3 179458-05 T H (#® ik H ) LOWER KNIFE 1
4 7063 TxY /M4 5 X 8 SCREW 2
) 7039 mxv /M2 5 X 6 SCREW 1
6 179459-05 L XN (B ®HH) UPPER KNIFE 1
7 7018 Y2V M4XxX6 SCREW 1
8 179463-05 L )\ — LEVER 1
9 179464-05 AW BLOCK 1

10 4535 kXY /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
11 4819 AAFY P /M3 NUT 1
12 240053 228 AR S SPRING 1
13 179460-25 T v ¥ = BUSHING 1
14 7032 T2V /M2, 5X6 SCREW 2
15 202180 8 ih OIL WICK 1
16 210766 Ik ¥ PIN 1
17 8421 A4 N -7 OIL MARK 1
18 179010-05 H % A N\ — SAFETY COVER 1
19 179466-25 ®HE W FABRIC GUARD 1
20 600122 K- R HOSE 1
21 302734 M F JOINT 1
22 755033 -2y =W MARK SEAL 1
23 600130 Fa-—-7 TUBE 1
24 755062 R = Fax—-7 MARK TUBE 1



e $52 ~
1 Z&8tA (1-needle)

% (2) s52-186
3% (3) S52-186A

3% (1)) S52-187, 187/2027, 189
3 (12 S52-187A, 187A/2027

S52-187/2027
S52-187A/Z027




HE AP SPECIFIC PARTS

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB FE A NAME QT.
1 179879-91 72 au X7 Vv -} CLOTH PLATE 1
2 304156 WY PLATE 1
3 304156A - SURE 4 PLATE 1
4 7008 XY/ M3 X4 SCREW 1
5 202875 & WASHER 1
6 210022 Eyffxvy/C4 SCREW 1
T 137906 B & WASHER 1
8 211300 mAaFy b/SC4 NUT 1
9 213513 gt 3 (8l ) NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1

10 179887-91 7 X7 Vv — b CLOTH PLATE 1
11 304160 wY R PLATE 1
12 304160A b SR 1 PLATE 1
13 7008 Y32 /M3 x4 SCREW 1
14 202875 & & WASHER 1
15 301371 T35 b/ BRACKET/NEEDLE GUARD 1
16 7020 XY/ M4x10 SCREW 2
17 301373 § 2 NEEDLE GUARD 1
18 5492 ¥x2TV/C1X%X6 SCREW 2
19 179881-FD M A /)N — SIDE COVER 1
20 7008 TxTY /M3 X 4 SCREW 3
21 302738 TXX&E LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
22 302696-91 T X A #{ = CLAMP/LOWER KNIFE 1
23 210183 TXANZXRY SPRING RETAINER 1
24 137142 R & WASHER 1
25 1174 ExTV/C4x9 5 SCREW 1
26 3091 AAFYEF/C 4 NUT 1
27 202175 i OIL WICK 1
28 179035-25 #Hx & PRESSER ARM 1
29 211557 MmB W FABRIC GUARD 1
30 1333 XYV /C1 X4 SCREW 1
31 179616-91 7 7 ¥~ COOLING FAN 1
32 179621-15 7 7 ¥ AN — FAN COVER 1
33 7045 mxY / M4x30 SCREW 1
34 7072 Y2V / M4x35 SCREW 1
35 7019 Y2/ M4 X8 SCREW 1
36 4821 AAT+TVYEF/MA4 NUT 1
37 38776-05 w757 b MACHINE REST BOARD 1
38 240277 & & WASHER 1
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I E— A —ODDERR TSR
C=#H) (200~220V) T > — X —DEBHTBESN

FR#AEA BE(V) R (Hz) -2 —-ANeE%5
HA 200 50/60 802064-91
TIT7 RNV [ {6 agvE7? a 2290 50/60 802065-91
rYZ¥—KbhX3
FAY RS bt g 220 60 802065A91
FWVEVFY BA RST74 R—35 VK 220 50 802066BS1
C=#H) (380~440V) IS > > — 3 —DEEHTFHFS
FAAEA BEV) A (H) -3 —-lBRES
YunRTz AL R AT—F v | 380 50 802066-91
FU AW RHV W7IUAN
F—ARY7  HASUH Fyu=—-7 [ 380 50 802066A91
AN
FWEYFY A4 RS3I74 K—3VK 380 50 802066B91
Bk 346 50 802066C91
L¥YR *—ZXR3Y7 415 50 802067—-91
(BFHI = > EE—H —DEEmB S
FLEAEA BEV) A s () E—2—-HRNEES
EES 100 50/60 802063-91
IIF7RW K= =g s ) g =k 110 60 802063A91
Ry=%—K kg
FAYAH hFH 110/120 60 802063B91
FWVEYFY AT 45 AVE
DI 7A IFFET ¥yvy =7
ARL Y V# 54 LR Bty 220 50/60 802068—-91
s kv FA4U2Y7  R3T7A
RbT A K-35V K ARIWRHW £ 3 B
ki 200 50 802068A91
F 2 BRAY T4VIVUR 220 50 802068B91
LAY ERY7 xITH Y7 Faz=V7 [110/120 50 802068C91l
KY€z vy
L ¥YR F—ARSY7? FSOR J9z—k 240 50 802069-91
vy HR—V TA =T BwM7o7UA
AYIH Za—-Y—-3vK 230 50 802069A91
ISVR 230 50 802069B91
EIHRBEAGROE B MITT S
(=#H) IR BE R O SBRIFE S
REWV) AL v FRy IR WEE RFEIY FOo—uRy 2 A8 R/FEI—FK
200V T—4— 1SRG 750006A91 302762-91 742257-91
T T220v AL o FEEETE. | " P 742257891
(=FfH) BIRABAGR DO EBH XS
_E(V) AL v FRy IR RFE B/EI ~a—uKy 2 AE REI—FK
380V 702009-91 750006B91 302762-91 742257B91
a1sv [ v " T " 742257C91
TTaaov T P " 1 n 7a42257c91
(Bi4H) RMIFABE R O S THF S
RE(V) AL v FKRy I X RTE R/FE3 ho—vR» 7 - /HFI—-K
100V 750006B91 302762-91 742257A91
[ T200v T — MR D " e ) 742257-91
[ 220V 2L v FelATE. | r T 742257B91
240v | T " " 742257C91




Machine Motor Part Number Table
C( 3 —phase)] (200—220V)Machine Motor Part Number Table

Nation Voltage(V) Frequency (Hz) Part number of the motor
JAPAN 200 50/60 802064-91
ECUADOR KOREA COLOMBIA TAIVAN 220 50/60 802065—-91
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
U.S.A CANADA 220 60 802065A91
ARGENTINA THAILAND PARAGUAY POLAND 220 50 802066B91

( 83 —phase) (380—440V)Machine Motor Part Number Table

Nation Voltage(V) Frequency (Hz) Part number of the motor
ZIMBABWE SVITZERLAND SWEDEN CHINA 380 50 802066-91
CHILE PORTUGAL SOUTH AFRICA
AUSTRIA NETHERLANDS DENMARK VEST GERMANY 3890 50 802066A91
FRANCE
ARGENTINA THAILAND PARAGUAY POLAND 380 50 802066B91
HONG KONG 346 50 802066C91
UK AUSTRALIA 415 50 802067-91
(1-phase)lMachine Motor Part Number Table
Nation Voltage(V) Frequency (Hz) Part number of the motor
JAPAN 100 50/60 802063-91
ECUADOR KOREA COLOMBIA TAIVAN 110 60 802063A91
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
U.S.A CANADA 110120 60 802063B91
ARGENTINA IRAQ IRAN INDIA
URUGUAI ETHIOPIA GREECE KENYA
SPAIN U.S.8.R THAILAND TANZANIA 220 50/60 802068-91
CHINA TURKEY NIGERIA PARAGUAY
VIETNAM POLAND PORTUGAL MOROCCO
HONG KONG 200 50 802068A91
NETHERLANDS WEST GERMANY FINLAND 220 50 802068B91
INDONESIA EGYPT SYRIA TUNISIA 110/120 50 802068C91
BOLIVIA LEBANON
U.K AUSTRALIA CYPRUS KUWAIT 240 50 8020698-91
SINGAPORE FIJI SOUTH AFRICA
SRI LANKA NEV ZEALAND 230 50 802069A91
FRANCE 230 50 802069B91
Power Supply Components Part Number

{ 1 ~phase)Power Supply

Components Part Number

Voltage(V) Switch box Terminal boad Power controll box assembly Power supply cord
100V 750006B91 302762-91 742257A91
T 200v Uses standard switch v " 742257-91
-“"_2-—2—6-\_7 _____ equipped with motor ' " 742257B91
[ 240v | [ ] T 742257C91
{ 8 ~-phase)Power Supply Components Part Number
Voltage (V) Switch box Terminal boad Power controll box assembly Power supply cord
200V Uses standard switch 750006A91 302762-91 742257-91
[ 220v equipped vith motor " i | 742257891
{ 8 ~-phase]lPower Supply Components Part Number
Voltage(V) Switch box Terminal boad Power controll box assembly Pover supply cord
380V 702009-91 750006BS1 302762-91 742257B91
415V " T ' " i 742257C91
420V » n o " 742257C91
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204023 7 43 . 210319 69 5 1 212677-10F 81 i 300108 23 7 1 301373 79 17
204023 9 9 | 210319 71 5 1 212760-13F 81 i 300109 23 9 1 301373 80
204023 9 43 | 210351 63 8 | 212783 83 i 300110 23 8 1 301373 81
204023 119 1 210356 80 P 212784 83 1300172 5 5 1 301373 82
204023 11 43 | 210356 82 1212954 83 1300172 7T 5 5 301373 83
204023 13 9 | 210364 #22 80 1213513 59 6 | 300172 9 5 | 301382-HD 49 39
204023 13 43 | 210364 #22 82 1213513 79 9 1 300172 11 5 | 301382-HD 51 42
204023 15 9 | 210365 #24 80 i 213513 80 1300172 13 5 | 301386A91 . 49 1
204023 15 43 | 210365 #24 81 i 213513 81 i 300172 15 5 1 301387 49 217
204023 17 9 1 210365 #24 82 1213513 82 1300172 17 5 1 301388 49 35
204023 17 43 | 210365 #24 83 1213513 83 1300172 19 5 | 301388 51 37
204023 19 9 210366 #26 81 1 213514-30 80 i 300365 23 5 1 301389 49 22
204023 19 43 | 210367 #28 83 i 213514-30 81 1 300376 23 28 . 301389 51 24
204023 31 19 1 210374 80 1 213514-30 82 1 300376 25 34 1 301390 49 26
204293 -5 10 t 210503 80 1 213514-30 83 i 300376 27 34 1 301390 51 28
204293 5 42 1 210503 83 1 213514-40 80 1300377 23 29 301391 49 40
204293 7 10 1 210525 25 21 7 213514-40 81 i 300377 25 35 1 301391 51 43
204293 T 42 1 210525 27 21 1 213514-40 82 i 300377 27 35 1 301392 49 43
204293 9 10 | 210529 69 2 | 213514-40 83 1 300385 31 21 & 301392 51 46
204293 9 42 | 210529 71 2 1 213514-50 80 i 300386 31 16 | 301495 55 4
204293 11 10 210530 69 12 | 213514-50 81 i 300387 31 17 1 301495 75 10
204293 11 42 1 210530 71 12 1 213514-50 82 i 300390-JA 25 3 1 301496 55 3
204293 13 10 1 210531 69 10 . 213514-50 83 i 300390-JA 27 3 7 301497 75 4
204293 13 42 | 210531 71 10 | 213528-16F 80 i 300391 25 5 | 301503A9F 51 1
204293 15 10 210682 53 44 | 213528-16F 82 1300391 27 5 1 301504 51 29
204293 15 42 | 210682 73 50 | 213528-16F 83 i 300392 25 4 5 301505 51 33
204293 17 10 | 210683 53 41 | 213542-30 80 i 300392 27 4 1 301510 82
204293 17 42 1 210683 73 45 1 213542-30 81 i 300400 25 14 1 301526 51 40
204293 19 10 | 210684 53 39 | 213542-30 82 1 300400 27 14 1 301529 51 2
204293 19 42 | 210684 73 43 | 213542-30 83 i 300401 25 16 | 301529-BA 49 2
204585 21 41 1 210724 80 i 213542-40 80 I 300401 27 16- | 301530 51 12
204585 23 12 1 210724 81 1 213542-40 81 I 300404 25 9 1 301531 51 16
204585 31 26 1 210724 82 1 213542-40 82 i 300404 27 9 1 301533-FA 51 14
204585 37 14 1 210731 61 1 1 213542-40 83 i 300407-JA 25 8 1 301729-HD 21 9
204585 39 13 1 210731 63 2 | 213543-16F 80 1 300407-JA 27 8 | 301729AHD 21 3
204894 21 31 1 210742 37 19 | 213543-16F 82 i 300409 25 13 | 301731AHD 21 6
205468AJA 33 4 1 210742 39 18 | 213544-13F 83 i 300409 27 13 1 302204 55 8
205468AJA 35 4 1 210755 83 1 213544-16F 80 1300411 25 22 1 302276-91 57 1
205469-JA 33 6 1 210766 57 4 1 213544-16F 82 i, 300411 27 22 1 302351 33 14
205469-JA 35 6 | 210766 77 16 | 213547-16F 80 i 300415A9U 25 2 1 302422 5 32
205470BJA 33 7 | 210883E91 59 1 1 213547-16F 82 i 300415A9U 27 2 1 302422 7 32
206180 61 3 1 210883691 59 7 1 213547-16F 83 1 300416-JA 25 7 1 302422 9 32
206180 63 5 1+ 211300 79 8 1 213548-40 80 . 300416-J4A 27 1T 0 302422 11 32
206336 5 4 1 211358 80 1 213548-40 81 i 300418 25 17 1 302422 13 32
206336 7T 4 § 211358 81 1 213548-40 82 i 300418 27 17 1 302422 15 32
206336 9 4 | 211358 82 i 213548-40 83 ;300419 25 18 1 302422 17 32
206336 11 4 1 211360 80 1 213548-50 80 . 300419 27 18 1 302422 19 32
206336 13 4 1 211360 81 1 213548-50 81 1300420 25 19 | 302469 21 39
206336 15 4 1 211360 82 i 213548-50 82 i 300420 27 19 1 302470 21 43
206336 17 4+ 211392B91 45 2 1 213548-50 83 I 300421 25 20 | 302512B91 53 1
206336 19 4 1 211392B91 65 2 | 213570-10F 81 7300421 27 20 1 302670-91 45 7
206665 49 38 | 211544-16F 83 1 213571-16F 81 1 300423-91 25 52 1 302670-91 65 7
206665 51 41 | 211557 59 28 | 213572-16F 81 1 300423-91 27 52 1 302670A91 45 13
207116 49 42 | 211557 79 29 | 213573-16F 81 1300468 21 29 1 302670A91 65 13
207116 51 45 | 211557 80 i 213574-13F 81 1300469 21 35 1 302671-91 45 8
207924 31 2 1 211557 82 i 213575-16F 81 i 300520-9U 25 1 1 302671-91 65 8
208235 63 11 1 211557 83 1 213576-30 81 1 300520B9U 27 1 1 302671A91 45 14
208245 65 22 | 211652 63 3 1 213576-40 81 1 300521-91 23 34 1 302671A91 65 14
208245 67 30 | 211655 63 7 1 213576-50 1 i 300521-91 25 40 1 302672 45 9
208447 49 10 | 211657 63 12 | 213593 37 17 1 300521-91 27 40 1 302672 65 9
208447 51 10 § 211658 63 10 1 213593 39 16 | 300522 23 35 1 302672A 45 15
208447 69 9 . 211659 63 -9 | 213594 37 15 | 300522 25 41 1 302672A 65 15
208447 719 . 211719 #38 81 i 213594 39 14 1 300522 27 41 1 302673 45 16
208448 49 9 1 211720 #40 80 1 213595 37 3 1 300523 23 36 | 302673 65 16
208448 51 9 ! 211720 #40 82 i 213595 39 3 | 300523 25 42 1 302674 45 10
208448 69 8 . 211941 63 13 | 213596 37 22 300523 27 42 1 302674 65 10
208448 71 8 | 211973-BF 80 i 213610-30 80 1 300524-91 23 1 1 302678 53 19
208449 49 6 | 211973-BF 82 1 213610-30 82 i 301002 57 6 1 302678 73 24
208449 51 6 | 211974-BF 80 . 213610-30 83 1301003 57 2 3 302679 53 24
208449 51 15 1 211974-BF 82 1 213610-40 80 I 301006 57 8 1 302679 73 29
208449 69 4 | 211974-8BF 83 i 213610-40 82 i 301008 57 10 1 302680 45 25
208449 69 20 . 211974-13F 83 i 213610-40 83 i 301009 57 11 | 302680 47 25
208449 71 4 1 211975 80 ;240053 77 12 1 301012 57 20 1 302680 65 32
208449 71 20 1 211975 82 » 240220 57 22 i 301013 57 30 | 302680 67 26
208450 69 6 | 211975 83 | 240268 57 51 | 301014 57 21 1 302681 45 22
208450 71 6 | 212009B 59 30 | 240269 57 53 | 301106 57 12 1 302681 47 22
210022 79 6 212214 61 10 | 240274 37 6 1 301107 57 13 | 302681 65 29
210023 65 25 | 212215 81 | 240274 39 6 | 301108 57 14 1 302681 67 23
210023 67 32 | 212287 73 47 1 240277 79 38 | 301110 57 15 | 302682 53 28
210027BFB 59 26 | 212307AFB 59 27 . 254010491 69 16 | 301111 57 16 | 302682 73 32
2100464 45 20 ., 212500 61 5 1 254010491 71 16 1 301118 57 29 | 302683 45 30
210046A 47 20 1 212502 61 11 | 254010091 69 14 | 301150 57 34 | 302683 65 37
210183 79 23 1 212503 61 T 1 254010091 71 14 ) 301274 59 25 | 302696-91 59 24
210225¢C 59 16 | 212504 61 8 | 300033E 23 27 1 301370 45 32 1 302696-91 79 22
210228-PB 63 1 1 212643 61 4 | 300033E 25 33 | 301370 47 30 | 302729-91 45 21
2102314 63 6 1 212644 80 i 300033E 27 33 | 301370 65 23 | 302729-91 65 28
210267 61 2 1 212644 81 i 3001044 23 2 1 301370 67 35 | 302729491 47 21
210267 63 4 1 212644 82 i 300105 23 3 1 301371 59 12 | 302729A91 67 22
210319 49 7 1 212673D30 81 i 300106 23 4 1 301371 79 15 1 302732 53 31
210319 51 7 0 212673D40 81 i 300107A 23 6 1 301373 59 14 | 302732 73 35
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302733 45 26 | 302848-91 71 17 1 303664 51 36 | 522013-91 19 7 | 600135 27 29
302733 47 26 | 302849 69 21 | 303821AJA 25 50 1 522016-91 5 55 1 600136 23 18
302733 65 33 | 302849 71 21 | 303821BJA 27 50 1 522016-91 7 56 1 600137 5 18
302733 67 27 | 302851 69 29 | 303923-BA 49 12 | 522016-91 9 57 1 600137 7 18
302734 57 57 1 302851 71 29 | 303924-BA 49 14 | 522016-91 11 58 | 600137 9 18
302734 77 21 1 302852 69 35 | 303926 49 31 | 522016-91 13 57 | 600137 11 18
302735 45 19 | 302852 71 35 | 303927 49 30 1 522016-91 15 58 | 600137 13 18
302735 47 19 | 302853 69 31 | 303927 51 32 1 522016-91 17 59 | 600137 15 18
302737 5 37 | 302853 71 31 1 303928 49 33 | 522016-91 19 60 | 600137 17 18
302737 7T 37 | 302854-91 69 23 | 303928 51 35 1 526009 55 15 | 600137 19 18
302737 9 37 | 302854-91 71 23 | 303929 49 17 1 526009 75 17 1 600138 23 40
302737 11 37 | 302856 69 25 | 303929 51 19 | 527002 31 6 | 600138 25 46
302737 13 37 | 302856 71 25 1 303930 49 19 | 561026891 5 24 | 600138 27 46
3027317 15 37 | 302857 69 38 | 303930 51 21 | 561026B91 7 24 | 600139 31 11
302737 17 37 1 302857 71 38 | 303931 49 20 | 561026C91 9 24 | 600144 41 24
302737 19 37 1 302867-91 37 1 1 303931 51 22 | 561026C91 11 24 | 600144 41 28
302738 59 23 | 302867A91 37 2 1 303979 45 5 | 561026091 13 24 | 601033 55 7
302738 79 21 1 302872 35 1 1 303979 47 5 1 561026091 15 24 | 601033 %3
302742-91 53 11 | 302873-JA 35 7 ¢ 303979 65 5 1 561026E91 17 24 1 601035 5 17
302742-91 73 16 1 302886 57 33 | 303979 67 5 ' 561026E91 19 24 | 601035 7017
302749 23 21 : 302893-30 80 ¢ 303991 21 27 1 561027-91 5 20 1 601035 9 17
302749 25 27 1 302893-30 81 1303991 21 38 1 561027-91 9 20 | 601035 11 17
302749 27 27 ' 302893-30 82 1 304085 57 50 1 561027-91 13 20 ! 601035 13 17
302750 23 24 | 302893-30 83 1 304086 57 44 1 561027-91 17 20 © 601035 15 17
302750 23 31§ 302893-40 80 i 304134 33 1 1 561027A91 7 20 ¢ 601035 17 17
302750 25 30 ¢ 302893-40 81 1304135 33 2 ' 561027A91 11 20 . 601035 19 17
302750 25 37 1 302893-40 82 1 304135 35 2 1 561027A91 15 20 . 601046 23 19
302750 27 30 1 302893-40 83 1 304136-91 33 3 1 561027A91 19 20 1 601046 25 23
302750 27 37 ' 302894-91 47 17 1 304136A91 35 3 1 600080A 41 10 | 601046 27 23
302751 53 42 | 302894-91 67 17 1 304137A91 57 35 | 600080A 41 27 1 601047 23 17
302751 73 46 | 302895 47 18 . 304137891 57 36 | 600086 23 44 1 601074 5 14
302752 53 38 302895 67 18 | 304139 57 37 | 600086 25 58 1 601074 7 14
302752 73 42 | 302897-13F 83 i 304146 57 38 | 600086 27 58 1 601074 9 14
302755 53 34 | 302897-16F 80 . 3041484 57 39 | 600092 25 54 | 601074 11 14
302755 73 38 | 302897-16F 82 . 304150 57 46 | 600092 27 54 1 601074 13 14
302757 49 29 | 302897-16F 83 . 304151 57 48 | 600092 53 14 | 601074 15 14
302758 5 3 | 302897A16F 80 I 304152 57 40 1 600092 73 19 1 601074 17 14
302758 7 3 1 302897Al6F 82 13041524 57 41 1 600110 55 22 1 601074 19 14
302758 9 3 | 302897BI3F 81 304156 59 2 1 600110 7% 25 1 601076 5 13
302758 11 3 0 302897CI13F 81 i 304156 79 2 1 600115 29 5 ! 601076 7 13
302758 133 | 302898 43 15 | 304156A 59 3 | 600115 29 18 | 601076 9 13
302758 15 3 | 302901-FD 43 2 | 304156A 79 3 1 600117 23 30 | 601076 11 13
302758 177 3 1 302902 43 9 | 304157 37 27 ! 600117 25 36 1 601076 13 13
302758 19 3 | 302903-91 43 11 1 304158 37 28 1 600117 27 36 . 601076 15 13
302759 5 28 1 302905 45 4 304159 37 29 | 600118 23 22 @ 601076 17 13
302759 7T 28 1 302905 47 4 1 304160 59 8 | 600118 25 28 1 601076 19 13
302759 9 28 | 302905 65 4 1 304160 79 11 | 600118 27 28 1 601081 5 12
302759 11 28 | 302905 67 4 . 3041604 59 9 | 600119 25 24 1 601081 712
302759 13 28 | 302906-9F 43 1 1 304160A 79 12 1 600119 27 24 1 601081 9 12
302759 15 28 § 302914 43 16 | 304183 39 29 | 600120 25 25 © 601081 11 12
302759 17 28 | 303067 25 12 1 304185 39 27 | 600120 27 25 1 601081 13 12
302759 19 28 | 303067 27 12 . 304186 39 28 | 600121 23 37 | 601081 15 12
302760-91 33 13 1 303097 3t 15 1 306306 49 3 ! 600121 25 43 1 601081 17 12
302762-91 5 1 1 303335 31 22 | 306306 51 3 0 600121 27 43 1 601081 19 12
302762491 7 1 1 303448 5 23 1 306307 49 4 . 600122 57 56 601093 5 25
302762891 13 1 1 303448 5 27 o 306359 49 8 | 600122 77 20 601093 7 25
302762€91 15 1 1 303448 5 30 i 306359 51 8 | 600123 23 "42 1 601093 9 25
302762D91 9 1§ 303448 5 34 306575 49 5 1 600123 25 48 ! 601093 11 25
302762E91 11 1 1 303448 7 23 1 306587 31 14 . 600123 27 48 | 601093 13 25
302762F91 17 1 1 303448 7 27 1 306676 31 20 | 600124 25 55 | 601093 15 25
302762691 19 1 i 303448 7 30 | 306733 21 37 1 600124 27 55 1 601093 17 25
302762H91 5 2 ! 303448 7 34 © 3067334 21 28 1 600124 31 9 1 601093 19 25
302762J91 T 2 1 303448 9 23 | 307091 21 32 1 600125 29 6 1 601097A 43 6
302762K91 132 1 303448 9 27 1 38776-05 79 37 1 600125 29 19 1 601098 41 2
302762L91 15 2 1 303448 9 30 511004 75 2 1 600126 29 7 1 601098 41 18
302762M91 9 2 i 303448 9 34 1 511005 55 2 1 600126 29 20 601099 29 2
302762N91 11 2+ 303448 11 23 | 511010-91 75 1 1 600127 41 5 1 601099 29 15
302762P91 17 2 1 303448 11 27 © 511011-91 55 1 | 600127 41 21 | 601100 41 3
302762Q91 19 2 1 303448 11 30 511014 53 22 1 600128 41 6 . 601100 41 19
302782-91 47 9 1 303448 11 34 | 511014 53 30 ! 600128 41 22 | 601101 41 4
302782-91 67 9 | 303448 13 23 1 511014 73 27 1 600129 53 15 | 601101 41 20
302783 47 10 1 303448 13 27 © 511014 73 34 1 600129 73 20 | 601103 29 4
302783 67 10 | 303448 13 30 | 513068 31 3 1 600130 41 7 1 601103 29 17
302785-91 47 2 1 303448 13 34 | 513069-91 31 1 | 600130 41 23 1 601104 23 26
302785-91 67 2 1 303448 15 23 | 513076 43 4 | 600130 57 59 1 601104 23 33
302785491 47 15 | 303448 15 27 ) 522012 5 8 | 600130 77 23 1 601104 25 32
302785491 67 15 | 303448 15 30 | 522012 7 8 | 600131 41 9 | 601104 25 39
302786 47 7T 1 303448 15 34 1 522012 9 8 | 600131 41 26 | 601104 27 32
302786 67 7T 1 303448 17 23 | 522012 11 8 1 600132 5 19 | 601104 27 39
302787 47 13 1 303448 17 27 | 522012 13 8 | 600132 7 19 1 601105 5 16
302787 67 13 | 303448 17 30 | 522012 15 8 | 600132 9 19 | 601105 7 16
302788 43 14 | 303448 17 34 | 522012 17 8 | 600132 11 19 | 601105 9 16
302825 51 31 1 303448 19 23 | 522012 19 8 1 600132 13-19 | 601105 11 16
302831 31 4 1 303448 19 27 | 522013-91 5 7 1 600132 15 19 | 601105 13 16
302832 31 13 | 303448 19 30 | 522013-91 7T 7T 1 600132 17 19 | 601105 15 16
302838 55 13 | 303448 19 34 | 522013-91 9 T | 600132 19 19 | 601105 17 16
302838 75 15 | 303448 23 16 | 522013-91 11 -7 1 600134 41 8 | 601105 19 16
302846-9H 71 1 1 303662 49 37 | 522013-91 13 7 | 600134 41 25 | 601107 53 25
302846A9H 69 1 | 303662 51 39 | 522013-91 15 7 | 600135 23 23 | 601107 53 32
302848-91 69 17 | 303664 49 34 | 522013-91 17 7 1 600135 25 29 1 601107 73 30
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601107 73 36 1 748002 11 46 . 1755037 5 51 1 755067 27 56
601108-91 41 1 1 748002 13 46 | 1755037 7 52 . 755068 29 11
601109-91 29 1 1 748002 15 46 | 755037 9 51 | 755068 29 24
601109491 29 14 1 748002 17 46 ! 755037 11 52 | 755069 29 12
601111 5 15 | 748002 19 46 | 755037 13 51 1 755069 29 25
601111 7 15 | 748002 23 48 | 755037 15 52 | 755069 41 15
601111 9 15 | 748002 25 62 | 755037 17 51 | 755069 41 34
601111 11 15 | 748002 27 62 ! 755037 9 52 1 755070 29 13
601111 13 15 | 748002 53 17 ' 755037 53 37 | 755070 29 26
601111 15 15 | 748002 73 22 ! 755037 55 18 | 760167-9D 5 36
601111 17 15 '} 748005 53 5 | 1755037 73 41 1 760167-9D 7 36
601111 19 15 | 748005 53 9 | 755037 75 20 | 760167-9D 9 36
601112 23 45 1 748005 53 27 | 755037 75 24 1 760167-9D 11 36
601112 25 59 |1 748005 69 33 | 1755038 13 55 | 760167-9D 13 36
601112 27 59 1 748005 71 33 1 755038 15 56 | T760167-9D 15 36
601113 5 21 | 748005 73 13 | 755038 17 55 1 760167-9D 17 36
601113 7 21 . 748006 737 1 755038 19 56 | 760167-9D 19 36
601113 9 21 | 748025 5 47 1 755038 31 7 1 760193-9D 21 2
601113 11 21 | 748025 T 47 1 755039 5 52 | 760194-91 5 35
601113 13 21 ' 748025 9 47 | 755039 7 53 1 760194-91 7 35
601113 15 21 748025 11 47 755039 9 52 | 760194-91 9 35
601113 17 21 | 748025 13 47 755039 11 53 | 760194-91 11 35
601113 19 21 | 748025 15 47 . 1755039 13 52 760194-91 13 35
601114 55 21 | 748025 17 47 © 1755039 15 53 | 760194-91 15 35
601114 75 23 1 748025 19 47 | 755039 17 52 1 760194-91 17 35
601117 5 56 | 748031 53 18 | 755039 19 53 | 760194-91 19 35
601117 7 57 1 748031 73 23 | 755039 53 26 | 760195-9D 21 1
601117 9 58 | 748034 23 49 | 755039 73 31 | 811036 49 16
601117 11 59 | 748034 25 63 | 755040 5 53 | 811036 51 18
601117 13 58 | 748034 27 63 | 755040 7 54 1 811070-91 69 28
601117 15 59 | 750006A91 21 25 1 755040 9 53 | 811070-91 71 28
601117 17 60 | 750006B91 21 24 ) 755040 11 54 | 9A0035 59 22
601117 19 61 | 750016 5 31 1 755040 13 53 | 9A0076 59 20
601121-91 41 17 1 750016 7 31 | 755040 15 54 | 9A0077 59 21
608000 23 20 | 1750016 9 31 1 755040 17 53 | |
608000 25 26 1 750016 11 31 | 755040 19 54 | i
608000 27 26 1 750016 13 31 | 755040 55 12 | |
702009-91 33 12 1 750016 15 31 | 755040 75 12 | t
702009-91 35 12 1 750016 17 31 | 755041 5 54 | |
706014-91 21 34 1 750016 19 31 | 1755041 7 55 !
706015-91 21 26 1 755021 55 23 | 755041 9 54 i
712011891 53 2 | 755021 75 26 ' 755041 11 55 i
712011891 73 2 1 755023 41 14 755041 13 54 ! ;
716007 53 7 1 755023 41 33 1 755041 15 §5 | ;
716007 73 9 | 755025 41 16 . 755041 17 54 ;
742095 21 16 1 755025 41 35 ' 755041 19 55 | :
742096 21 15 1 755029 29 27 1 755041 53 33 ! :
742096 69 37 1 755030 29 28 1 755041 73 37 !
742096 71 37 . 755032 23 46 | 755042 13 56 i
742257-91 21 20 ' 755032 25 60 ' 755042 15 57 |
742257A91 21 21 1 755032 27 60 @ 755042 17 56 |
742257B91 21 22 1 755032 53 13 | 755042 19 57
742257C91 21 23 1 755032 55 17 & 755042 31 8
742294-91 21 17 1 755032 73 18 | 755043 9 55
742341-91 21 121 755032 75 19 1 755043 11 56
742341091 21 13 | 755033 23 47 1 755043 17 57 |
742342-91 5 44 | 755033 25 61 1 755043 19 58 ;
742342-91 7 44 755033 27 61 . 755043 43 7 :
742342-91 9 44 | 755033 55 16 . 755044 9 56 |
742342-91 11 44 | 1755033 57 58 | 755044 11 57 '
742342-91 13 44 | 755033 75 18 1 755044 17 58 i
742342-91 15 44 755033 77 22 ' 755044 19 59 | |
742342-91 17 44 © 1755034 5 49 | 755044 43 8 | :
742342-91 19 44 | 1755034 7 49 755053 31 12 | :
742343 5 45 | 1755034 9 49 | 755054 41 36 | :
742343 7 45 1 755034 11 49 | 1755055 41 32 ! 1
742343 9 45 | 755034 13 49 | 755061 29 8 J
742343 11 45 | 755034 15 49 | 755061 29 21 | !
742343 13 45 | 755034 17 49 1 755061 41 11 |
742343 15 45 | 755034 19 49 ' 755061 41 29 ! !
742343 17 45 . 755034 23 38 | 1755061 53 16 ! '
742343 19 45 | 755034 25 44 ¢ 755061 73 21 | X
742344 21 8 755034 27 44 ' 755062 29 9 | |
742346-91 21 14 ! 755035 5 50 ! 755062 29 22 :
742348-92 21 18 | 755035 7 50 | 755062 41 12 i
742374-91 21 19 | 755035 9 50 | 755062 41 30 | i
747009 5 48 | 755035 11 50 | 755062 57 60 i
747009 7 48 | 755035 13 50 | 755062 77 24 ;
747009 9 48 @ 755035 15 50 @ 755063 29 10 | |
747009 11 48 ' 755035 17 50 | 755063 29 23 | |
747009 13 48 | 1755035 19 50 . 755063 41 13 | i
747009 15 48 @ 755035 23 39 1 755063 41 31 |
747009 17 48 | 1755035 25 45 | 755064 31 10 '
747009 19 48 | 755035 27 45 1 755065 23 41
748001 53 49 | 755036 7 51 | 755065 25 47 |
748001 55 25 1 755036 11 51 § 755065 27 47
748001 75 28 1 755036 15 51 1 755066 23 43 | |
748002 5 46 . 755036 19 51 | 755066 25 49 |
748002 7 46 | 755036 25 57 1 755066 27 49 i
748002 9 46 | 755036 27 57 | 755067 25 56 ! i



EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. “F
COo,LTD.

088935H@B30P) -



	BL SERIES COMPONENT PARTS LIST
	BL210.410 CONTROLLER
	LIST

	BL211.411 CONTROLLER
	LIST

	BL220A.420A CONTROLLER
	LIST

	BL221A.421A CONTROLLER
	LIST

	BL310 CONTROLLER
	LIST

	BL311 CONTROLLER
	LIST

	BL320A CONTROLLER
	LIST

	BL321A CONTROLLER
	LIST

	OPERATION BOX SWITCH&JUNCTION CORD
	LIST

	WASTE RECEPTACLE
	LIST

	DUST DRUM(1)
	LIST

	DUST DRUM(2)
	LIST

	MULTI SOCKET
	LIST

	AIR CYLINDER (CONDENSED STITCH)
	LIST

	SEMI-SUBMERGED TABLE,MOTOR(1)
	LIST

	SEMI-SUBMERGED TABLE,MOTOR(2)
	LIST

	FULLY-SUBMERGED TABLE(1)
	LIST

	FULLY-SUBMERGED TABLE(2)
	LIST

	MULTI PLUG
	LIST

	FINGER DRIVE MECHANISM(FOR 2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	SENSOR/AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS
	LIST

	AIR CYLINDER(PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)
	LIST

	CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS（１）
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS（２）
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS（３）
	LIST

	S SERIES THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	S SERIES THREAD CHAIN CLUMP MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	S SERIES THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(1-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	S SERIES THREAD TENTION MECHANISM(2-NEEDLE)
	LIST

	S SERIES SENSOR/AIR BLOWER AND ADDITIONAL PARTS
	LIST

	S SERIES AIR CYLINDER(PRESSER FOOT LIFTER)
	LIST

	CHAIN CUTTER
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS(1)S series
	LIST

	E52 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	ETS52 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	E54 GAUGE PARTS LIST
	S52 GAUGE PARTS LIST

